Application
For measurements where very diverse conductivities must be measured by one
measuring system.
Typical applications include:
• Phase separations
• Chromatography
• Fermentations
• CIP monitoring in small pipes

criteria
3-A Meets the requirements of 3-A Sanitary Standards.
Ordering information
Product page www.endress.com/cls82d
Product Configurator The navigation area is located on the right of the product page.
1. Under "Device support" click "Configure your selected product".
 The Configurator opens in a separate window.
2. Select all the options to configure the device in line with your requirements.
 In this way, you receive a valid and complete order code for the device.
3. Export the order code as a PDF or Excel file. To do so, click the appropriate button at the top of
the screen.
Memosens CLS82D
Endress+Hauser 11
Accessories
The following are the most important accessories available at the time this documentation was
issued. For accessories not listed here, please contact your service or sales office.
Connection CYK10 Memosens data cable
• For digital sensors with Memosens technology
• Product Configurator on the product page: www.endress.com/cyk10
Technical Information TI00118C
Memosens data cable CYK11
• Extension cable for digital sensors with Memosens protocol
• Product Configurator on the product page: www.endress.com/cyk11
Technical Information TI00118C
Calibration solutions Conductivity calibration solutions CLY11
Precision solutions referenced to SRM (Standard Reference Material) by NIST for qualified
calibration of conductivity measuring systems in accordance with ISO 9000
• CLY11-A, 74 μS/cm (reference temperature 25 °C (77 °F)), 500 ml (16.9 fl.oz)
Order No. 50081902
• CLY11-B, 149.6 μS/cm (reference temperature 25 °C (77 °F)), 500 ml (16.9 fl.oz)
Order No. 50081903
• CLY11-C, 1.406 mS/cm (reference temperature 25 °C (77 °F)), 500 ml (16.9 fl.oz)
Order No. 50081904
• CLY11-D, 12.64 mS/cm (reference temperature 25 °C (77 °F)), 500 ml (16.9 fl.oz)
Order No. 50081905
• CLY11-E, 107.00 mS/cm (reference temperature 25 °C (77 °F)), 500 ml (16.9 fl.oz)
Order No. 50081906
Technical Information TI00162C
Calibration set Conducal CLY421
• Conductivity calibration set (case) for ultrapure water applications